302-07-ICE OF THOUSE RECORDS

Republication RE (RE-105/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ □ ▼		EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1-3-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _FINNCHEM_USA_INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) att	ached? Ta Ves 🕬 No	
3. Nature of conveyance;		
****	Merger	
	Change of Name	Street Address: 6860 Phillips Industrial Blvd.
Other		Jacksonville FL 32236 City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: March 11	, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?. 📮 Yes 🌋 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n		100
,,	• •	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,904,832
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🕒 Yes 🔏 No
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be m	nalled:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Andrew E. Pier	ce	
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 161 McCrac	ken Drive	8. Deposit account number:
S(feet Addiess. Tot Hearth	312 01	
city: Seneca State: SC	Zlp: 29678	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9, Statement and signature.		any attached CODV
Is a true copy of the original doct Andrew E. Pierce Name of Person Signing Total num	nber of pages including discuments to be recorded w	Information is true and correct and any attached copy Like Nach (8, 200) Signature Date Por sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 A Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
Is a true copy of the original doct Andrew E. Pierce Name of Person Signing Total num Mail 6	nber of pages including discuments to be recorded w	Signature Date Signature Date Sver sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 A Trademarks, Bas Assignments
Is a true copy of the original doct Andrew E. Pierce Name of Person Signing Total num	nber of pages including discuments to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents Washing	Signature Date Signature Date Sver sheet, anachments, and documents: 4 A Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 12785 FRAME: 0912

PATENT

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

	By: inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGN	MENT OF INVENTION
• • •	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable con-
ASSIGNOR:	FINNCHEM CANADA INC.
nventor(s) or	(Type-or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
erson(s) or entity(ies) tho own the invention)	
	Address 285 Dalton Avenue
	Kingston, Ontario K7K 6Z1
	Nationality Canadian
	to whom invention was previously assigned and this ed in PTO add the following)
Frame 0164	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
	FINNCHEM USA INC.
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	Address 6860 Phillips Industrial Blvd.
	Jacksonville, FL 32236
	Nationality United States
and the successors, assigns and lega	al representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	lete one of the following)
$\stackrel{(X)}{ ilde{X}}$ the entire right, title and in	nterest
an undivided	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territoria	
	ox if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countrie	es, including all rights to claim priority,
is and to any and all improvements)	which are disclosed in the invention entitled: arbon and Polymeric Adsorbents
	nd complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
•	(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 12785 FRAME: 0913

and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed	on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed	on
(c) X U.S. application serial	no. 08 / <u>810,688</u> filed on
(d) U.S. patent no. 5,904,832	issuedMay 18, 1999
 A change of address to which is to be sent regarding patent is being sent separately. 	·
(also check (e) if foreign appl	lication(s) is also being assigned)
(e) 🔼 and any legal equivalent thereof priority	in a foreign country, including the right to claim
	ined for said invention by the above application bstitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no as been or will be made or entered into which we have a second control of the	signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment;
tify as to the same in any interference, lipromptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE instruments or affidavits required to apply for	
11 March 02 (Date of signif	ave hereunto set hand and seal this
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same a checked above.	as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	Allan R. Ecklof
	following information
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the	Tollowing information
	Allan R. Ecklof
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Secretary
	Title
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization it will only be prima facie evidence of exe	n is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then cution 35 USC 261, Use next page if notarization is desired.
• •	Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 12785 FRAME: 0914

FORM	164	1
T OTITAL	10	•

(Rd.44-2/90 Pub.605)

16-15

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required to USC 261.	or assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35
Details of Country	Duval Carry
and place of signing of assignment	Jacksonville, FL USA
Before me this day of the above named individual(s), to me scribed in and who executed the forego that	hown to be the person(s) who so are defined assignment instrument and acknowledged to me
⊠ he	⊠ his
she executed the same of	her
they	their their
own free will for the purpose therein exp	pressed
•	Sel C Creus
	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United
	States of America
	•
	JHI C Crews My Commission DD034153 Expires June 17 2005

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

PATENT

REEL: 12785 FRAME: 0915